

Eyyüp KARAHAN

He was born in Gümüşhane on 21.02.1962. He graduated from Istanbul University Faculty of Economics in 1984.

He worked as a member of the Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality Council(IMM-IBB), a member of the Provincial General Assembly Planning and Budget Commission. He worked as the Trade Manager at Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality, Hamidiye A.Ş., Deputy General Manager at İsfalt A.Ş. and İstaç A.Ş., and Deputy General Manager Responsible for Financial and Administrative Affairs at Kiptaş.

He was appointed as the General Manager of Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality Ağaç A.Ş. in November 2007. He worked as the Deputy General Secretary of IBB (IMM) between 2014-2019. He resigned from his post as the General Secretary of IBB on June 28, 2019.

He worked as the Chairman of the Board of Directors at Istanbul Metropolitan Municipality(IBB), Ağaç A.Ş, Metro A.Ş and Kültür A.Ş.

From 23.07.2020 to 14.08.2023, he worked as the General Manager of Environmental Management at the Ministry of Environment, Urbanization and Climate Change.

He worked as the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Turkish Environment Agency between 2021-2023. He was appointed as the Ministerial Advisor on 14 August 2023 and was appointed as the Chairman of the Board of Directors of İlbank A.Ş. on 30 August 2023.

He was appointed as the General Manager of Environmental Impact Assessment, Permit and Inspection at the Ministry of Environment, Urbanization and Climate Change with the Presidential Appointment Decree published in the Official Gazette on 17 July 2024. He also serves as the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Turkish Environment Agency.

Eyyüp KARAHAN is married and has 3 children.